Montana Healthcare Programs Provider Notice
May 1, 2024
Reminder

Dentist, Denturist and Oral Surgeon Providers

Date of Service for Dentures

The date of service for all dentures is the date the member receives the dentures. The only exception is when
the member is not eligible on the date of service, then the date of impression may be used.

The date of service requirement is described in detail within the Dental and Denturist Services Provider
Manual. This manual is adopted and incorporated into Administrative Rules of Montana 37.85.105.

Any guidance issued prior to the November 2, 2018 provider notice titled Claims for Restored Adult Dental
Services Can Now Be Processed is not applicable.

Contact and Website Information

If you have questions, please contact the Dental Program Officer at (406) 444-3182 or email
HHSMedicaidDental@mt.gov.

For claims questions or additional information, contact Montana Provider Relations at (800) 624-3958 or
(406) 442-1837 or email Montana Provider Relations Helpdesk.

Visit the Montana Healthcare Programs Provider Information website to access your provider type page.
Choose Resources by Provider Type in the left-hand menu.

Visit the Contact Us page on the Provider Information website for additional DPHHS contact numbers.
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